

Wednesday, 5 April 2023

## Stewards' Notice

## Local Rules of Greyhound Racing SA Limited

## Amendment of Local Rules & Appointment of Deputy Chair, **Integrity Hearings Panel**

Amendments in Reprint 5 of the Local Rules commenced on 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2023, subject to this **Notice** 

The Local Rules of Greyhound Racing SA Limited are amended in Reprint 5 and include -

- The establishment of penalty guidelines for certain breaches of the Rules of Racing, that Stewards and the Integrity Hearings Panel must follow when considering penalties under
- The barring of a person suspended, disqualified, or warned off, under the Rules of Racing, from transferring greyhounds to another registered person on the same property as the penalised person (Local Rule 93A).
- The establishment of a Deputy Chair of the Integrity Hearings Panel.

Where an amendment effects the penalty of a person under Inquiry, or is under local rule 93A, that amendment applies to penalties arising from Inquiries opened after 5th April 2023.

Appointment of Deputy Chair, Integrity Hearings Panel

The Board, from its meeting on 2<sup>nd</sup> March 2023, appoint Mr Nicholas Healy as Deputy Chair of the Integrity Hearings Panel.

Rules and policies of GRSA can be found here.

For further advice, contact the General Manager, Risk & Compliance via 08 8243 7100 or admin@grsa.com.au.

**Address** 

55 Cardigan Street Angle Park SA 5010

**Phone** 

Email

ABN